State

Alabama

Arkansas

California

Colorado

Connecticut

Florida

Georgia

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
COPS In Schools Grantees
March 29, 2004

Grantee

Scottsboro Police Dept.
Marshall County Sheriff's Dept.
Randolph County Sheriff's Dept.
Wilcox County Sheriff's Dept.

West Memphis Police Dept.
Marmaduke Police Dept.

Independence County Sheriff's Dept

Flippin, City of
Texarkana Police Dept.

Livingston Police Dept.
Santa Paula Police Dept.
Marysville Police Dept.

Centennial, City of
Fountain, City of

Mesa County Sheriff's Dept.
Pueblo, City of

East Windsor Police Dept.
Meriden, City of

Suffield Police Dept.
Wethersfield Division of Police

Florida City
North Miami, City of
St. Lucie County Sheriff's Dept.

Bibb County Board of Education

Effingham County Sheriff's Dept.

Rabun County Sheriff's Dept.

Full-Time Officers

NN NN~ A= = = = B I S N = — O RN~ = = W BN | NS I U6 R

= = A

Part-Time Officers

SO O O o o o O S o o O - O - O O = O o o o O

o o O

Amount

$83,976.00
$318,585.00
$91,807.00
$196.944.00
$691,312.00

$312,285.00
$112,559.00
$125,000.00

$92,595.00
$235.916.00
$878,355.00

$92,331.00
$125,000.00
$125.,000.00
$342,331.00

$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$875,000.00

$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$125.,000.00
$500,000.00

$125,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$625,000.00

$496,028.00

$96,819.00
$104.,551.00
$697,398.00



Towa

Idaho

Illinois

Indiana

Kansas

Kentucky

Louisiana

Massachusetts

Maryland

Maine

Michigan

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
COPS In Schools Grantees

Ankeny, City of

Coeur d' Alene Tribe

Madison County Sheriff's Dept.

South Beloit Police Dept.

Allen County Sheriff's Dept.
South Bend Police Dept.
Terre Haute

Franklin County Sheriff's Dept.

Harper County Sheriff's Dept.

Murray Police Dept.
Independence Police Dept.
Monroe County Sheriff's Dept.
Ohio County Sheriff's Dept.

Westwego, City of

Georgetown Police Dept.
Greenfield Police Dept.
Winthrop, Town of
Millbury Police Dept.
Montague Police Dept.

Berlin Police Dept.

Kennebec County Sheriff's Dept.

Commerce, Charter Township of

Bay City
Edwardsburg Police Dept.
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$125,000.00

$101,048.00
$116,177.00
$217,225.00

$125,000.00

$250,000.00
$375,000.00
$231.356.00
$856,356.00

$221,456.00
$124.993.00
$346,449.00

$201,114.00
$250,000.00
$157,352.00
$101.367.00
$709,833.00

$102,039.00

$125,000.00
$106,608.00
$117,908.00
$125,000.00
$124.,945.00
$599,461.00

$120,238.00

$120,442.00

$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$125,000.00



Minnesota

Missouri

Mississippi

Montana

Nebraska

North Carolina

New Jersey

New Mexico

Nevada

New York

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
COPS In Schools Grantees

Kalamazoo, Township of
Vicksburg, Village of

Bemidji Police Dept.
Montgomery, City of
Pike Bay, Township of

Jefferson County Sheriff's Dept.
Odessa, City of

Macon, City of

Webster County Sheriff's Dept.

Alcorn County Sheriff's Dept.
Marion County Sheriff's Dept.
Ripley Police Dept.

Belgrade Police Dept.

Yellowstone County Sheriff's Dept.

Norfolk, City of
Sarpy County Nebraska

Cabarrus County Sheriff's Dept.
Stanley Police Dept.
Lee County Public Schools

Hamilton, Township of

Espanola Police Dept.

Nye County Sheriff's Dept.

Chenango County Sheriff's Dept.

Cortland Police Dept.
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$125,000.00
$90.317.00
$590,317.00

$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$107.230.00
$357,230.00

$336,006.00
$124,845.00
$130,476.00
$249.492.00
$840,819.00

$103,198.00
$251,739.00
$197.234.00
$552,171.00

$125,000.00
$125.000.00
$250,000.00

$125,000.00
$250,000.00
$375,000.00
$351,432.00
$124,964.00
$250,000.00
$726,396.00

$250,000.00

$500,000.00

$500,000.00

$214,896.00
$125,000.00



Ohio

Oklahoma

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Puerto Rico

South Carolina

South Dakota

Tennessee

Texas

Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
COPS In Schools Grantees
March 29, 2004

East Aurora, Village of
Ogdensburg Police Dept.

Indian Hill Police Dept.

Lorain Police Dept.

Muskingum County Sheriff's Office
Wellington Police Dept.

Tahlequah Police Dept.
Bristow Police Dept.

Scappoose Police Dept.
Independence Police Dept.
Sherwood Police Dept.
Tualatin, City of

Northern Cambria Borough Police C
Cherry Tree Borough Police Dept.
York, City of

Vega Alta, Municipality of

Conway Police Dept.

Deadwood Police Dept.

Rutherford County Sheriff's Dept.

Sequatchie County
Gatlinburg Police Dept.

Bandera County Sheriff's Dept.
El Paso, City of
Edinburg Consolidated Independent
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$125,000.00
$125.000.00
$589,896.00

$125,000.00
$250,000.00
$250,000.00
$125.000.00
$750,000.00

$366,117.00
$93.926.00
$460,043.00

$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$125.000.00
$500,000.00

$92,001.00
$73,177.00
$250,000.00
$415,178.00

$938,876.00

$93,443.00

$119,789.00

$372,195.00
$139,742.00
$125.,000.00
$636,937.00

$385,244.00
$471,600.00
$533,310.00



Office of Community Oriented Policing Services
COPS In Schools Grantees
March 29, 2004

Lone Star, City of 1 0 $94,296.00
Clarksville Police Dept. 1 0 $88.590.00
16 0 $1,573,040.00
Utah South Jordan Police Dept. 1 0 $125,000.00
Sanpete County Sheriff's Dept. 1 0 $125.000.00
2 0 $250,000.00
Virginia Colonial Beach Police Dept. 1 0 $98,416.00
Vermont Hartford Police Dept. 1 0 $125,000.00
Washington Wenatchee Police Dept. 1 0 $125,000.00
Sequim Police Dept. 1 0 $125,000.00
Lakewood, City of 3 0 $375,000.00
Rainier Police Dept. 1 0 $98.566.00
6 0 $723,566.00
Wisconsin Merrill Police Dept. 1 0 $125,000.00
Menominee Indian Tribe of Wiscons 3 0 $375.,000.00
4 0 $500,000.00
West Virginia Bridgeport Police Dept. 1 0 $99,028.00
FT Officers PT Officers Amount
Subtotal 190 4 20,746,584.00



